

SAWYER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-92

WHEREAS, Sawyer County (the "County") is currently performing its obligations of redistricting pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 59.10(3);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 59.10(3), the County is required to establish the number of County Board supervisory districts as part of the development of its plan for county and municipal redistricting, which will also set forth the tentative boundaries or a description of boundary requirements;

WHEREAS, in order to properly engage in the work required for the redistricting, the County considered an initial determination of the number of supervisory districts it will use as a baseline in developing the redistricting plan;

WHEREAS, the contents of this Resolution were discussed at the County Administration Committee meeting on August 12, 2021, and the Administration Committee voted to recommend to the County Board that it adopt this Resolution at its meeting on August 19, 2021;

WHEREAS, the County Board then discussed this Resolution at its meeting on August 19, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Sawyer County Board of Supervisors determines, adopts and directs the following:

- 1. <u>Recitals</u>. The Recitals set forth above are true and accurate, and are therefore incorporated into the Resolution and shall be used not just for reference.
- 2. <u>Supervisory Districts</u>. The County shall maintain its current number of supervisory districts of 15 for purposes of completing the preliminary work necessary for the County's plan for county and municipal redistricting, as required by Wis. Stat. § 59.10(3).
- 3. Additional Steps. The adoption of this Resolution is not intended to and shall not be construed as completion of any additional work required by Wis. Stat. § 59.10(3) for the County's plan for county and municipal redistricting, including but not limited to holding a public hearing once the tentative plan for county and municipal redistricting is developed.



46	This Resolution is recommended for adoption by	the Sawyer County Board of Supervisors at
47	its meeting on August 19, 2021, by this Sawyer C	County Administration Committee on this
48	August-12, 2021.	
49	()	
50	Levell (1/ human	
51	Tweed Shuman, Chair /	Tom Duffy, Vice Chair
52		11/11/11/11
53	Round Rendey	while waxes
54	Ron Kinsley, Member	Dale Schleeter, Member
55		
56		
57	James Schlender, Member	
58		
59		
60	This Resolution is hereby adopted by the Sawyer	County Board of Supervisors this 19th day of
61	August, 2021.	
62		A
63	fueld Mune	(Lynus)
64	Tweed Shuman,	Lynn/Fitch,
65		
-	Sawyer County Board of Supervisors Chairman	Sawyer County Clerk